



ANNOUNCEMENT Maturity of Securities

PT Intiland Development Bonds II Year 2016 Series A

PT Intiland Development Tbk. (DILD) No. Peng-JTO-00030/BEI.PP1/06-2019

(further information available on http://www.idx.co.id)

With reference to the Prospectus of the PT Intiland Development Bonds II Year 2016, issued on 24 June 2016, we hereby announce the following:

- 1. The PT Intiland Development Bonds II Year 2016 Series A (Securities Code: DILD02A) with a principal amount of Rp428,000,000,000 (four hundred twenty-eight billion Rupiah) will mature on 29 June 2019.
- 2. From and on 29 June 2019, the PT Intiland Development Bonds II Year 2016 Series A will be de-listed and no longer be traded on the Indonesia Stock Exchange.
- 3. Redemption of the Bond Principal and/or payment of the Bond Coupon will be paid by the KSEI as the Payment Agent on behalf of the Issuer in accordance with the terms and conditions stipulated in the Agreement of the Payment Agent to Bondholders by way of Accounts Holders thereof in accordance with their respective payment schedules as stipulated therefor.

We thank you for your kind attention.

28 June 2019

[signed]

[signed]

Adi Pratomo Aryanto Head of Listing I **Irvan Susandy**Head of Trading Operations

CC:

- 1. Executive Head of Capital Market, Financial Services Authority (OJK).
- 2. Director of Securities Transaction Oversight, Financial Services Authority.
- 3. Director of Service Sector, Corporate Finance Assessment, Financial Services Authority.
- 4. Directors of PT Intiland Development Tbk.
- 5. Directors of PT Bank Mega Tbk. Trustee.
- 6. Directors of PT Kustodian Sentral Efek Indonesia.
- 7. Directors of PT Kliring Penjaminan Efek Indonesia.





8. Directors of PT Indonesian Capital Market Electronic Library.

DISCLAIMER:

This Document is a translation of an official document issued by the respective party. Every effort has been made to ensure that the contents of this document are identical, accurate, and faithful to that published in Bahasa Indonesia. If there are discrepancies between the Bahasa Indonesia and English document, the Bahasa Indonesia document shall prevail.